G
fin tube type oil cooler
no-fin tube type oil cooler
How to order
HT, HH - 14 05 - ※
1 2 3   4
Model     HT: Fin tube type     HH: No-Fin tube type     HTF: Fin tube type     HHF: No-Fin tube type
Shell outside diameter
Tube length
Cooling water     None: Water (standard type)     B: Brine water
1
2
3
4
IN
OUT
Specifications
Model
 Heat Diffusion Area(m2) Flow Weight(kg)
  HT(F) HH(F) (lpm) HT(F) HH(F)
HT,HH-0905 0.41 0.24 60 10 10
HT,HH-0908 0.7 0.39 100 14 14
HT,HH-1405 1.1 0.54 150 20 20
HT,HH-1408 1.9 0.84 250 25 26
HT,HH-1412 2.9 1.28 350 37 35
HT,HH-1712 4.6 2.17 600 48 50
HT,HH-1716 6.5 2.89 840 56 60
HT,HH-1722 7.2 3.63 1000 72 72
HTF,HHF-2208 5.6 2.61 800 72 78
HTF,HHF-2212 8.6 4.02 1200 93 110
HTF,HHF-2216 11.6 5.39 1500 118 130
HTF,HHF-2222 14.6 7.15 1800 260 290
 1 Socket cap screws SCM (435)
 2 Washers SPM
 3 Cast iron end cover FC20
 4 Anti-corrosion zinc bar ZnB
 5 Oil seal NBR
 6 Shell BPE
 7 Supporting hangers AISI (1006)
 8 Air vent SS41
 9 Oil port STPG (370)
 10 Vibration absorber FWL
 11 Nut STEEL
 12 Supporting legs SS41
 13 Tube end plate SS41
 14 Copper tubes JIS (H3300) (1220T)
 15 Buffle plates SS41
 16 Supporting rod SS41
 17 Tube bundle end plate SS41
 18 Oil seal NBR
 19 Cast lron end cover FC20
Dimensions
I
Model
 Heat Diffusion Area(m2) Flow Weight(kg)
  HTF HHF (lpm) HTF HHF
HTF,HHF-2508 8 3.55 1000 100 130
HTF,HHF-2512 12.2 5.41 1600 146 170
HTF,HHF-2516 16.4 7.21 1800 168 190
HTF,HHF-2522 20.8 9.08 2200 260 300
HTF-3208 13.3 - 1400 167 -
HTF-3212 20 - 2100 204 -
HTF-3216 26.6 - 2800 241 -
HTF-3222 33.4 - 3500 280 -
HTF-3508 15.5 - 1640 222 -
HTF-3512 23.6 - 2500 264 -
HTF-3516 31.5 - 3300 306 -
HTF-3522 39.6 - 4400 348 -
 Item Part name Material
P193

OR-3000 12.56 200 3000 200
multi-tube type oil cooler
How to order
Dimensions
OR - 60
1            2
Model
Flow (lpm)
1
2
Unit: mm
IN
OUT
Specifications
 Model Heat Diffusion Nos. of Tube Flow Weight
  Area (m2)  (lpm) (kg)
OR-30 0.17 22 30 6.5
OR-60 0.3 22 60 7.7
OR-100 0.4 26 100 10.2
OR-150 0.63 42 150 17.5
OR-250 1.26 58 250 22.10
OR-350 1.75 58 350 29.80
OR-600 2 58 600 36.8
 Model A B C H I J K L M N Q R S T
 OR-30 299 150
46 77 63 23 11 115.5 95 7x10 121 89.1 3/4" 3/4"
 60 450 305
 100 555 403 57 95 70 33 12.5 145.5 106.5 10x20 134 101.6 3/4" 3/4"
 150 575 385
 250 780 585 76 118 95 30 12.5 175 130 13x16 175 139.8 1-1/4" 1"
 350 1180 990
 600 1175 950
 800 1700 1490 87 136 107 34 12.5 205 161 13x16 207 165.2 2" 1-1/4"
 1000 2135 1910
 1200 1690 1380
 1400 1840 1530 114 184 150 50 25 333 229 16x33 269 217 2-1/2" 2"
 1800 2150 1840
 2500 1815 1435
154 218 178 50 25 352 247 16x33 302 273 3" 2"
 3000 2150 1800
P196
G
threaded-tube type oil
cooler
Unit: mm
0
2000
4000
6000
8000
10000
12000
14000
16000
20 40 60 80
Oil Flow Rate (lpm)
H

LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Unit: mm
How to order
1
2
3
P201
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0 20 40
140
150
160
180
190
170
0.163
0.174
0.186
0.209
0.198
60 (lpm)80 100 120
kr [ kcal ]h°c kr [ kw ]°c
0 20 40
0.2
0.4
0.6
1.0
1.2
1.4
0.8
60 (lpm)
(bar)
80 100 120
AH1012-CA
AH1012-3P-CA
How to order
AH1012 - (3P) - C  A(D)※
1 2 3 4
Model     Fan dia: 10"x1
3P: 3 Phase double voltage 230 (400V)
With fan case
Voltage     A1: AC115V     A2: AC230V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
4
Unit: mm
Dimensions
Specifications
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat echanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
The motor of DC fan is carbon brush type, which means
the life-span was limited 2000 hours of service.
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1012/AH1012-3P 1" 20~100 20 5000/5200 3~5 10
Model Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
AH1012
Single 54
AC115
50/60 60/58
0.8/0.74
1300/1550
1500
55
AC230 0.42/0.36
- -
DC12
- 192
16 2000
60
DC24 8 2400
AH1012-3P 3 54
AC230
50/60 88/80
0.45/0.36
1430/1670
AC400 0.22/0.2

40 60
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions
AH1215 - C  A(D)※
1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 12"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: 230 (400V)     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Specifications
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1215
1" 20~100 20 7200 5~7.5 15
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60 130
0.45/0.5
2420/2510 1800/1900 60
AC400 0.26/0.29
- -
DC12
- 192
16 2000
2000 65
DC24 8 2400
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
The motor of DC fan is carbon brush type, which means
the life-span was limited 2000 hours of service.
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0 30 60
280
300

AH1417-A
AH1417-A
How to order
AH14 17, AH14 70 - A(D)※
1 2 1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 14"x1
Size of A     17: 45mm     70: 70mm
Voltage     A1: AC115V     A2: AC230V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Dimensions
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
 Model A B C D
 AH1417-A 45 2-PT1" 196 48
 AH1470-A 70 2-PT1-1/4" 212 50
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
The motor of DC fan is carbon brush type, which means
the life-span was limited 2000 hours of service.
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1417/AH1470 See B 30~100 20 10000/11300 7.5~10/10~15 11/17
Model Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
AH1417
AH1470
Single 54
AC115
50/60 40/50
0.46/0.35
1450/1650 2300/2760
60
AC230 0.23/0.18
- -
DC12
-
90 7.5 2000
2800
DC24 108 4.5 2200
P203
I
0 30 60
210
220

120 150
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions
AH1418 - C  A※
1           2          3
Model     Fan dia: 14"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: AC230 / 400V     A4: AC440V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Specifications
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Pease refer to page 218.
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1418
1" 30~100 20 10000 7.5~10 17
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60
150/180 0.8/0.7
1380/1550 3200/3800 62AC400 150/180 0.4/0.36
AC440 200/260 0.4/0.43
P204
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0 30 60
320
360
380
340
0.372
0.442
0.419
0.395
90 (lpm)120 150 180 210
kr [ kcal ]
h°c
kr [ kw ]
°c
0 30 60

(bar)
120 150 180
How to order
AH1428 - C  A※
1            2         3
Model     Fan dia: 14"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: AC230 / 400V     A4: AC440V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Dimensions
Specifications
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1428
1-1/4" 30~200 20 13000 15~20 21
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60
150/180 0.8/0.7
1380/1550 3200/3800 62AC400 150/180 0.4/0.36
AC440 200/260 0.4/0.43
P205
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0
700
900
1000
600
800
500
400
100 200 300 (lpm)
kr [ kcal ]
50 100 150
1.467
0.930

(lpm)
(bar)
How to order
AH1490 - C  A(D)※
1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 14"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: AC230 / 400V     A4: AC440V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Dimensions
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1490
1-1/2" 30~200 20 18000 20~25 30
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60
150/180 0.8/0.7
1380/1550 3200/3800 62AC400 150/180 0.4/0.36
AC440 200/260 0.4/0.43
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
The motor of DC fan is carbon brush type, which means
the life-span was limited 2000 hours of service.
P206
I
0
700
900
1000
600
800
100 200 300 (lpm)
kr [
kcal
 ]
50 100 150
1.467
0.930

(bar)
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions
AH1680 - C  A(D)※
1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 16"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: AC230 / 400V     A4: AC440V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always mounted.
Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended. Pumping the
oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with a separated
cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
The motor of DC fan is carbon brush type, which means
the life-span was limited 2000 hours of service.
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1680
1-1/2" 30~250 20 22000 25~40 35
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60
145/250 0.90/1.00
1380/1550 4000/4800 68AC400 145/250 0.50/0.52
AC440 135/175 0.42/0.45
P207
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0
700
900
1000
1100
600
800
10050 150 250 350200 300 (lpm)
kr [ kcal ]
100 150 200
1.163
1.279

(lpm)
(bar)
How to order
AH1890 - C  A※
1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 18"x1
With fan case
Voltage     A2: AC230 / 400V     A4: AC440V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Dimensions
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
To avoid the leakage caused by peak pressure, an Anti-
Burst Valve or By-Pass Valve should be always
mounted. Off-Line cooling is strongly recommended.
Pumping the oil from the tank to the heat exchanger with
a separated cooling pump. Please refer to page 218.
Model Port Size
(PT)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max. Pressure
(bar)
Capacity kcal/h
(∆t=30 °C)
Hydraulic
System (HP)
Weight
(kg)
AH1890
1-1/2" 30~250 20 26000 30~50 52
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)Phase IP
3 54
AC230
50/60
250/350 1.10/1.20
1380/1550 5200/6200 72AC400 250/350 0.65/0.70
AC440 210/300 0.45/0.51
P208
I
0
1100
1300
1400
1500
1000
1200
100 150 25050 200 300 350 400 450 (lpm)
kr [ kcal ]
100 150 200
1.63
1.74

T=30˚C
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions
AL※ - A(D)※
1 2
Model     Fan dia: 6"x1  with temperature protection switch     AL404 PT1/2"     AL608 PT3/8"     AL609 PT1/2"
Voltage     A1: AC115V     A2: AC230V     A3: AC380V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
Unit: mm PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
Only suitable for the drain port in variable vane pump
which working pressure is under 70 bar. (drain only)
Model
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Capacity
(kcal/h)
∆t=30 °C
Weight
(kg)
Phase IP
AL404
Single 54
AC115
50/60
45/37
0.6/0.5
2850/3450 457/553 42/48
1~10 10
1100 2.25
AC230 0.27/0.23
AL608 950 2AC380 30/25 0.16/0.14
- -
DC12
- 19.2
1.6
3350
500
51AL609 950 2
DC24 0.8 420
Model A B C
AL404 PT1/2" 42 120
AL608 PT3/8" 32 110
AL609 PT1/2" 32 110
P213
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
0 1 2
350
550

AL404-CA
T=30˚C
How to order
AL※ - C  A(D)※
1 2 3
Model     Fan dia: 6"x1  with temperature protection switch     AL404 PT1/2"     AL608 PT3/8"     AL609 PT1/2"
With fan case
Voltage     A1: AC115V     A2: AC230V     A3: AC380V     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V
1
2
3
Unit: mm
Dimensions
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Specifications
Only suitable for the drain port in variable vane pump
which working pressure is under 70 bar. (drain only)
Model
Motor Voltage
(V)
Frequency
(Hz)
Power
(W)
Current
(A)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
m3/h
Noise
dB (A)
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Max.
Pressure
(bar)
Capacity
(kcal/h)
∆t=30 °C
Weight
(kg)
Phase IP
AL404-C
Single 54
AC115
50/60
45/37
0.6/0.5
2850/3450 457/553 42/48
1~10 10
1200 2.6
AC230 0.27/0.23
AL608-C 1050 2.25AC380 30/25 0.16/0.14
- -
DC12
- 19.2
1.6
3350
500
51AL609-C 1050 2.25
DC24 0.8 420
Model A B C
AL404-C PT1/2" 42 120
AL608-C PT3/8" 32 110
AL609-C PT1/2" 32 110
P214
I
0 1 2
350
550

(bar)
8 10
How to order
AL   ※
1 2
Model
404 PT1/2"     608 PT3/8"     609 PT 1/2"
1
2
Dimensions
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)Unit: mm
Specifications
Only suitable for the drain port in variable vane pump
which working pressure is under 70 bar. (drain only)
Model Oil Flow (lpm) Max. Pressure (bar) Weight (kg)
AL404
1~10 10
1
AL608 0.75
AL609 0.75
Model A B C D E F
AL404 PT1/2" 42 66 217 203 250
AL608 PT3/8" 32 56 217 203 250
AL609 PT1/2" 32 56 217 203 250
P216
I
cOOling pUMp & anti-BUrSt ValVe
Dimensions
Cooling pump-for off-line circuit
Anti-burst valve - effictive for peak pressure
Model
Motor
(HP)
Flow Rate
(lpm)
L LA DA H HA EA
Port
(Rc/PT)
TC-6130 1/6 20 275 130 90 124 160 128 1/2"
TC-6180 1/6 20 325 180 90 124 160 128 1/2"
TC-4155 1/4 50 341 155 126 160 191 158 3/4"
TC-4220 1/4 50 406 220 126 160 191 158 3/4"
TC-4350 1/4 50 536 350 126 160 191 158 3/4"
TC-2180 1/2 80 385 180 126 170 196 171 1"
TC-2290 1/2 80 495 290 126 170 196 171 1"
TC-1180 1 120 400 180 151 180 191 185 1"
TC-1240 1 120 460 240 151 180 196 185 1"
TC-1380 1 120 600 380 151 180 196 185 1"
L
LA
DA
EA
HA
H
P217
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
inStallatiOn & Maintenance
AH cooler fittings
Option 1. Off-line circuit is strongly recommended
Option 2. Use patent product anti-burst Valve Fig.1 / Fig.2

I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
S1 - 20 - 4T  4(6)  C  A※(D※)  P  E
3T
Specifications
1 Series no. 5 None: Without fan case     C: With fan case
2 Model 6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V (50/60HZ)
3 Port size     3T: PT 3/8"     4T: PT 1/2" 7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
4 Fan diameter     4: 4"     6: 6" 8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
1~15
No fan
15
- - - - - - - - 1.2
830
(4" fan)
DC12 - 0.6 7.2 2600 187
54
40
2.4
DC24 - 0.3 7.2 2600 187 40
110 50/60 0.24/0.27 19/23 2700/3100 142.8/178.5 45/51
220 50/60 0.12/0.14 20/24 2700/3100 142.8/178.5 45/51
950
(6" fan)
DC12 - 0.96 11.5 3000 384.2 51
2.8
DC24 - 0.48 11.5 3000 384.2 51
110 50/60 0.48/0.55 45/52 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
220 50/60 0.28/0.35 44/51 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
380 50/60 0.12/0.15 46/57 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
1           2           3           4          5                6                 7      8
Unit: mm
0
1 2
200
600
800
400
1000
1400
1200
4 6 8 10 15
(kcal/hr)
0

I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
S1 - 21 - 4T  6  C  A※(D※)  P  E
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     4T: PT 1/2"
4 Fan diameter     6: 6"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
1~20 1100 15
DC12 - 0.96 11.5 3000 384.2
54
51
3.3
DC24 - 0.48 11.5 3000 384.2 51
110 50/60 0.48/0.55 45/52 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
220 50/60 0.28/0.35 44/51 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
380 50/60 0.12/0.15 46/57 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
1           2           3        4     5              6                   7      8
Unit: mm
0
1 2
200
600
800
400
1400
1200
1000
2000
1600
1800
4 6 10 15 20
(kcal/hr)
0
21 4
0.25
0.5

S1 - 31 - 4T  6  C  A※(D※)  P  E
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     4T: PT 1/2"
4 Fan diameter     6: 6"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
1~20 1750 15
DC12 - 1.92 23 3000 768.4
54
51
4.7
DC24 - 0.96 23 3000 768.4 51
110 50/60 0.96/1.10 90/104 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
220 50/60 0.56/0.70 88/102 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
380 50/60 0.24/0.30 70/82 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
0
1 2
200
600
800
400
1400
1200
1000
2000
1600
1800
4 6 10 15 20
(kcal/hr)
0
21 4
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.25
1
6 (lpm)
(bar)
10 15 20
(lpm)

I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
S2 - 15 - 6T  6  C  A※(D※)  P  E
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     6T: PT 3/4"
4 Fan diameter     6: 6"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
3~60 1500 15
DC12 - 0.96 11.5 3000 384.2
54
51
4
DC24 - 0.48 11.5 3000 384.2 51
110 50/60 0.48/0.55 45/52 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
220 50/60 0.28/0.35 44/51 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
380 50/60 0.12/0.15 46/57 2800/3100 323/374 53/59
1           2           3        4     5              6                   7      8
Unit: mm
0 10 20
200
600
800
400
1400
1200
1000
2000
1600
1800
30 40 50 60
(kcal/hr)
0 2010 30
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.25
1
40 (lpm)
(bar)

S2 - 25 - 6T  6  C  A※(D※)  P  E
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     6T: PT 3/4"
4 Fan diameter     6: 6"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
3~60 2700 15
DC12 - 1.92 23 3000 768.4
54
51
6
DC24 - 0.96 23 3000 768.4 51
110 50/60 0.96/1.10 90/104 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
220 50/60 0.56/0.70 88/102 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
380 50/60 0.24/0.30 70/82 2800/3100 646/748 53/59
0 10 20
500
1500
2000
1000
2500
3500
3000
30 40 50 60
(kcal/hr)
0 2010 30
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.25
1
40 (lpm)
(bar)
50 60
(lpm)
T=30˚C
Dimensions/Performance curves
Unit: mm
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
P224
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
S2 - 26 - 8T  10  C  A※(D※)  PP  E
P
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     8T: PT 1"
4 Fan diameter     10: 10"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V     A23: AC220/380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase    PP: 3 phase
8 E: CE approved
1           2           3         4        5              6                    7        8
Unit: mm
0 20
2000
3000
3500
2500
5000
4500
4000
6500
7000
5500
6000
6040 80 100 120
(kcal/hr)
0 20
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.5
1.25
1
40 (lpm)
(bar)
100 12060 80
(lpm)
T=30˚C
0 20
2000
3000
3500
2500
5000
4500
4000
6500
7000
5500
6000
6040 80 100 120
(kcal/hr)
0 20
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.5
1.25
1
40 (lpm)
(bar)
100 12060 80
(lpm)
T=30˚C
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
Oil Flow
(lpm)

220 50/60 0.18/0.23 40/50 1450/1650 2700/3300 62/65
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
Specifications
Unit: mm
0 20 40
2000
6000
8000
4000
12000
14000
10000
60 80 100 120 140
(kcal/hr)
0 4020 60
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.5
1.25
1
80 (lpm)
(bar)
100 120 140
(lpm)
T=30˚C
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
1           2           3          4      5               6                   7      8
S2 - 40 - 8T  14  D  A※(D※)  P  E
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     8T: PT 1"
4 Fan diameter     14: 14"
5 D: With small fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
P227
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Specifications
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m±5%)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
30~150 18000 20
220 50/60 0.80/0.70 150/180 1380/1550 3170/3420
54
62/65
118.3380 50/60 0.40/0.36 150/180 1380/1550 3170/3420 62/65
0 30
10000
12000
13000
11000
16000
15000
14000
19000
20000
17000
18000
9060 120 150 180 210
(kcal/hr)
0 30
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.5
1.25
1
60 (lpm)
(bar)
150 180 21090 120
(lpm)
T=30˚C
Dimensions/Performance curves
Unit: mm
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
S3 - 39 - 10T  14  C  A※  PP  E
P
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     10T: PT 1-1/4"
4 Fan diameter     14: 14"
5 C: With fan case

220 50/60 0.18/0.23 40/50 1450/1650 2700/3300 62/65
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
Specifications
Unit: mm
0 30
10000
12000
13000
11000
16000
15000
14000
19000
20000
17000
18000
9060 120 150 180 210
(kcal/hr)
0 30
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.5
1.25
1
60 (lpm)
(bar)
150 180 21090 120
(lpm)
T=30˚C
PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
1           2             3          4       5               6                  7      8
S3 - 39 - 10T  14  D  A※(D※)  P  E
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     10T: PT 1-1/4"
4 Fan diameter     14: 14"
5 D: With small fan case
6 Voltage     D1: DC12V     D2: DC24V     A1: AC110V     A2: AC220V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase
8 E: CE approved
P229
I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Specifications
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m±5%)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
30~200 23000 20
220
50/60
0.80/0.70
150/180 1380/1550 3200/3800 54 62/64 124.2380 0.40/0.36
0 50 100
10000
14000
16000
12000
20000
22000
24000
26000
18000
150 200 250 300
(kcal/hr)
0 10050 150
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.75
1.5
1.25
1
200 (lpm)
(bar)
250 300
(lpm)
T=30˚C
Dimensions/Performance curves
Unit: mm PERFORMANCE DIAGRAM
LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
S3 - 47 - 12T  14  C  A※  PP  E
P
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     12T: PT 1-1/2"
4 Fan diameter     14: 14"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V     A23: AC220/380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase    PP: 3 phase

LOSS OF PRESSURE (at 32 Cst)
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
S4 - 48 - 12T  16  C  A※  PP  E
P
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     12T: PT 1-1/2"
4 Fan diameter     16: 16"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     A2: AC220V     A3: AC380V     A23: AC220/380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     P: Single phase    PP: 3 phase
8 E: CE approved
1           2             3           4       5        6            7        8
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30 °C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(Watt)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m±5%)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
30~250 28000 20
220
50/60
0.90/1.0
145/250 1380/1550 4000/4800 54 62/64 29.4
380 0.50/0.53
P231
I
1           2             3           4       5          6           7        8
S4 - 63 - 12T  18  C  A23  PP  E
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     12T: PT 1-1/2"
4 Fan diameter     18:18"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     A23: AC220V/380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     PP: 3 phase
8 E: CE approved
Oil Flow
(lpm)
Capacity
∆t=30°C
(Kcal/hr)
MAX.
Pressure
(bar)
Voltage
(V±10%)
Frequence
(Hz)
Current
(A)
Power
(kw)
Rated
Speed
(r.p.m±5%)
Air Flow
(m3/hr)
Motor
(IP)
Noise
(dB (A))
Weight
(kg)
50~300 35000 20
220
60
5.7
1.25 1720 7600 55 78 152380 3.3
0 10050 150
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.75
2.25
2.5
2
1.5
1.25
1
200 (lpm)
(bar)
250 300 350
0 50
10000
15000
20000
30000
25000
45000
50000
35000
40000
150100 200 250 300 350
(kcal/hr)
(lpm)
T=30˚C
0 10050 150

I
plate-fin heat exchanger
How to order
Dimensions/Performance curves
S4 - 70 - 12T  23  C  A23  PP  E
Specifications
1 Series no.
2 Model
3 Port size     12T: PT 1-1/2"
4 Fan diameter     23: 23"
5 C: With fan case
6 Voltage     A23: AC220V/380V (50/60HZ)
7 Motor phase     PP: 3 phase
8 E: CE approved
1           2             3          4        5          6           7       8
Unit: mm
0 10050 150
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.75
2.25
2.5
2
1.5
1.25
1
200 (lpm)
(bar)
250 300 350 400
0 50
30000
32000
34000
38000
36000
44000
46000
40000
42000
150100 200 250 300 350 400
(kcal/hr)
(lpm)
T=30˚C
0 10050 150
0.25
0.5
0.75
1.75
2.25
2.5
2
1.5
1.25
1
200 (lpm)
(bar)
250 300 350 400
0 50
30000
32000
34000
38000
36000
44000
46000
40000
42000
150100 200 250 300 350 400
(kcal/hr)
(lpm)